
 

 

1500 County Road 269 
Leander, TX 78641 
 
P.O. Box 2029 
Leander, TX 78646-2029 

CHANGE ORDER 
 

ORDER NO.: 2 
DATE: 5/17/2023 
AGREEMENT DATE: 23rd February, 2022 

 
NAME OF PROJECT: Cottonwood Creek Phase 2 Wastewater Collection System Improvements 
 
OWNER: City of Manor 
 
CONTRACTOR: R Construction Civil, LLC 
 
The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS: 
 

1. Justification: 

 
Item No. 1 – Add Change Order Item, C.O. 2-1, Excavation, removal and disposal of 500 LF of 8” 

PVC pipe @ $49/LF 
 
Item No. 2 – Add Change Order Item, C.O. 2-2, Installation of 500 LF of 12” PVC pipe @ $136/LF 
 
Item No. 3 – Add Change Order Item, C.O. 2-3, Installation of 4.61 VF of Manhole Riser, including 

coating @ $3,980.04/VF 
 
Item No. 4 – Add Change Order Item, C.O. 2-4, 500 LF of Extra Depth for pipe installation @ 

$36.88/LF 
 
Item No. 5. – Add Change Order Deduct Item, C.O. 2-5, 48.29 Loads of Groundwater Infiltration 

Removal and Disposal @ ($1,039.91)/Load 
 

2. Change to CONTRACT PRICE: 

Original CONTRACT PRICE: $697,645.00 
Current CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDER $788,069.00 
The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER will be INCREASE by: $68,122.75 
The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be: $856,191.75 

3. Change to CONTRACT TIME: 

The CONTRACT TIME will be increased or (decreased) by 350 calendar days. 
The date for completion of all work will be July 17, 2023 
 

4. Approvals Required: 

To be effective, this order must be signed by all parties to the Agreement if it changes the scope or 
objective of the PROJECT, or as may otherwise be required by the SUPPLEMENTAL GENERAL 
CONDITIONS. 

 



 
Page 2 of 2 

 

 
 
 
Recommended by: _ Frank Phelan, P.E._________ Signed: ____________________________ 
                                 Engineer 
 
Ordered by: _____ __________________________ Signed: ____________________________ 
                      Owner City of Manor 
 
Accepted by: ______________________________ Signed______________________________ 


